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Issued Under the Authority of the

GRANT OF EQUIPMENT

AUTHORIZATION

Certification

Federal Communications Commission

Tersus GNSS Inc.
Rm 601, Bldg E2, No. 88, Jinjihu Ave,

Suzhou,
China

Attention: Chuyang Wang , Manager

By:

DERYCOM CERTIFICATION SERVICES,

INC.

1100 Falcon Avenue

Glencoe, MN 55336

NOT TRANSFERABLE

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is
VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's
Rules and Regulations listed below.

FCC IDENTIFIER: 2AMDJ-LUKA
Name of Grantee: Tersys GNSS Inc.

Equipment Class: Licensed Non-Broadcast Station Transmitter

Notes: GNSS Receiver

Grant Notes
27
27
27
27

ES 90

ES 90

FCC Rule Parts

Frequency
Range (MHZ)

2580.0 - 2610.0

2580.0
2545.0
2545.0
410.0
410.0

2610.0
2645.0
2645.0
470.0
470.0

Output

Watts
0.4732
0.4027
0.3776
0.4677
0.8921
0.8919

Power output listed is EIRP for above 1GHz and conducted for below 1GHz. The antenna
used with this transmitter must be installed to provide a minimum separation distance of at
least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with

any other antenna or transmitter, except in accordance with FCC multi- transmitter product

procedures. End-users must be provided with operating procedures for satisfying RF

exposure compliance.

FCC - OET TCB Form 731 Grant of Equipment Authorization

Application Dated: 05/12/2025

2.5
25
2.5
2.5
2,5
25

Date of Grant: 05/12/2025

Frequency
Tolerance

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

TCB

Emission

Designator

17M9G7D
17MOW7D
17M9G7D
17MOW7D
5K34F1D
10K5F1D

ES: This equipment is capable of supporting a minimum data rate of 4800 bits per second per 6.25 kHz of channel bandwidth.

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/tcb/reports/Tcb731GrantForm.cfm
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