

TCB

TCB

**GRANT OF EQUIPMENT  
AUTHORIZATION**  
**Certification**  
**Issued Under the Authority of the**  
**Federal Communications Commission**  
**By:**

**DERYCOM CERTIFICATION SERVICES,  
INC.**  
**1100 Falcon Avenue**  
**Glencoe, MN 55336**

Date of Grant: 05/12/2025

Application Dated: 05/12/2025

**Tersus GNSS Inc.**  
**Rm 601, Bldg E2, No. 88, Jinjihu Ave,**  
**Suzhou,**  
**China**

**Attention: Chuyang Wang , Manager**

**NOT TRANSFERABLE**

EQUIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is hereby issued to the named GRANTEE, and is VALID ONLY for the equipment identified hereon for use under the Commission's Rules and Regulations listed below.

**FCC IDENTIFIER: 2AMDJ-LUKA**

**Name of Grantee: Tersus GNSS Inc.**

**Equipment Class: Licensed Non-Broadcast Station Transmitter**

**Notes: GNSS Receiver**

<u>Grant Notes</u>	<u>FCC Rule Parts</u>	<u>Frequency Range (MHz)</u>	<u>Output Watts</u>	<u>Frequency Tolerance</u>	<u>Emission Designator</u>
	27	2580.0 - 2610.0	0.4732	2.5 PM	17M9G7D
	27	2580.0 - 2610.0	0.4027	2.5 PM	17M9W7D
	27	2545.0 - 2645.0	0.3776	2.5 PM	17M9G7D
	27	2545.0 - 2645.0	0.4677	2.5 PM	17M9W7D
ES	90	410.0 - 470.0	0.8921	2.5 PM	5K34F1D
ES	90	410.0 - 470.0	0.8919	2.5 PM	10K5F1D

Power output listed is EIRP for above 1GHz and conducted for below 1GHz. The antenna used with this transmitter must be installed to provide a minimum separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter, except in accordance with FCC multi- transmitter product procedures. End-users must be provided with operating procedures for satisfying RF exposure compliance.

ES: This equipment is capable of supporting a minimum data rate of 4800 bits per second per 6.25 kHz of channel bandwidth.